
2021 Arcadia University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-12   Conf: 14-6   Home: 11-5   Away: 10-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (207), Opp (185)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Bogert (1), Burge (1), Tripodi (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-92), Burge
(33-38), Presto (18-19), Dolan (11-14), Schwind (11-13), Tripodi (6-6), Bogert (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Sooy, Megan .453 32-31 95 20 43 5 0 6 28 66 .695 9 0 7 0 .495 1 2 0-0 32 35 3 .957
6 DeStefano, Alex .387 32-30 111 28 43 2 0 0 11 45 .405 3 0 3 0 .404 0 5 15-18 49 1 0 1.000
24 Ward, Brooke .379 28-23 58 12 22 4 1 0 15 28 .483 6 1 10 0 .426 3 2 3-3 21 3 1 .960
10 Costigan, Madi .365 30-28 96 19 35 1 1 0 7 38 .396 1 2 10 1 .380 1 7 10-11 15 1 0 1.000
15 Burge, Alexis .289 32-29 90 22 26 7 0 6 33 51 .567 16 1 9 1 .394 2 1 0-0 195 10 3 .986
28 Pscolka, Kayla .289 33-33 90 6 26 6 1 0 18 34 .378 6 3 15 0 .354 0 4 0-1 159 8 1 .994
11 Jamanis, Effie .210 28-27 62 8 13 3 0 0 6 16 .258 2 1 14 1 .246 0 5 2-2 33 37 5 .933
30 Shea, Shannon .463 18-12 41 6 19 2 0 0 6 21 .512 0 0 5 0 .463 0 4 3-4 12 0 0 1.000
22 Vardiman, Alexa .371 23-22 70 11 26 6 1 2 13 40 .571 4 0 6 0 .395 2 1 0-0 40 27 2 .971
14 O'Hare, Isabella .343 25-12 35 14 12 0 0 0 3 12 .343 1 0 6 0 .361 0 3 5-7 13 1 0 1.000
5 Zwicker, Jackie .300 21-11 40 9 12 2 0 0 6 14 .350 3 0 1 0 .349 0 2 2-2 9 1 1 .909
17 Tripodi, Morgan .294 17-12 34 12 10 2 2 0 6 16 .471 4 0 6 0 .368 0 1 4-4 41 4 0 1.000
18 Bogert, Camryn .250 4-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
2 Jamanis, Xanthe .225 15-12 40 7 9 2 0 0 2 11 .275 4 2 7 0 .326 0 0 2-2 15 10 1 .962
3 Marchesani, Morgan .211 15-7 19 2 4 0 1 0 4 6 .316 2 1 1 0 .318 0 3 1-1 7 24 2 .939
7 LaRochelle, Allison .176 9-6 17 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .235 5 1 5 0 .375 1 1 0-0 9 8 2 .895
1 Schaefer, Angel .000 6-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
9 Buckley, Haley .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .336 33-33 904 177 304 43 7 14 161 403 .446 67 12 107 3 .386 10 41 48-56 660 200 27 .970
Opponents .213 33-33 812 78 173 35 2 6 68 230 .283 83 7 220 2 .291 3 23 40-46 647 303 37 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Presto, Juliana 1.31 8-5 23 6 4 1-2 2 85.1 55 21 16 26 112 13 1 2 .180 11 3 0 0 7
16 Dolan, Brenna 2.09 5-1 11 10 3 0-1 0 53.2 45 25 16 25 48 6 1 1 .221 5 4 0 1 4
27 Schwind, Kylee 2.59 8-6 19 17 6 3-1 1 81.0 73 32 30 32 60 16 0 3 .242 7 0 0 2 12
Totals 1.97 21-12 53 33 13 7 3 220.0 173 78 62 83 220 35 2 6 .213 23 7 0 3 23
Opponents 4.64 12-21 50 33 20 2 0 215.2 304 177 143 67 107 43 7 14 .336 19 12 0 10 41



2021 Arcadia University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 DeStefano, Alex 50 49 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Tripodi, Morgan 45 41 4 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 1 0
10 Costigan, Madi 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Schwind, Kylee 15 2 13 0 1.000 1 11 2 .846 0 0
14 O'Hare, Isabella 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Shea, Shannon 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bogert, Camryn 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 1 0
4 Fithian, Devon 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Pscolka, Kayla 168 159 8 1 .994 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Burge, Alexis 208 195 10 3 .986 0 33 5 .868 1 0
22 Vardiman, Alexa 69 40 27 2 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Jamanis, Xanthe 26 15 10 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ward, Brooke 25 21 3 1 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sooy, Megan 70 32 35 3 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Marchesani, Morgan 33 7 24 2 .939 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Jamanis, Effie 75 33 37 5 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Zwicker, Jackie 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 LaRochelle, Allison 19 9 8 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Presto, Juliana 13 4 7 2 .846 0 18 1 .947 0 0
16 Dolan, Brenna 13 1 8 4 .692 0 11 3 .786 0 0
1 Schaefer, Angel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Buckley, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 887 660 200 27 .970 9 40 6 .870 3 0
Opponents 987 647 303 37 .963 12 48 8 .857 3 0


